Docusign Envelope ID: 78AF4F30-3ED5-4CA2-9D39-7F11D04CDD09

AGREEMENT TO
MODIFY AND EXTEND
SOURCEWELL CONTRACT #KS-R1-GC-061323-HBS

THIS AGREEMENT TO MODIFY AND EXTEND, Sourcewell Contract #KS-R1-GC-061323-HBS is effective
upon the date of the last signature below.

Sourcewell and Henderson Building Solutions, LLC (“Contractor”) have entered into an Indefinite
Quantity Construction Contract, Contract Number KS-R1-GC-061323-HBS, with an initial term ending
July 16, 2025, and two bilateral options to extend for an additional two-year term (“Contract”). The
parties agree to modify and extend the Contract as stated below.

CONTRACT MODIFICATION

The updated CTC will appear in the eGordian software upon receipt of the executed extension
document.

Pursuant to the Contract, Contractor’s Adjustment Factors remain fixed for the duration of the contract
term and are unaffected by this modification.

EXERCISE OF OPTION: EXTENSION

Contractor and Sourcewell hereby desire and agree to extend the Contract, with the above modification,
for the period of July 17, 2025, through July 16, 2027.

Sourcewell Henderson Building Solutions, LLC

Jurumy Scluwarts, . @Mbl/\, (Nolluum
y:

By: COFD2A139D06489... 214047EAQEEB450...
Jeremy Schwartz Jason Wollum
Title: Chief Procurement Officer Title: Chief Growth Officer

Date: 6/18/2025 | 3:13 P™M CDT Date: 6/18/2025 | 1:06 PM PDT



		2025-06-18T13:13:28-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




